# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7197532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WASTOW ENTERPRISES LLC	02/16/2022	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAROL WATKINS	
Street Address:	8140 LABERDEE ROAD	
City:	BRITTON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49229	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12303561	
Application Number:	12865012	
Application Number:	13283932	
Application Number:	13690462	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4194085500

Email: samantha@wardpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** JACOB M. WARD

120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38802-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=38802-1 Assignment FILED 02-28-22#page1.tif source=38802-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_02-28-22#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 059115 FRAME: 0220 507150688

 $source = 38802\text{-}1\_Assignment\_FILED\_02\text{-}28\text{-}22\#page3.tif}$ 

PATENT REEL: 059115 FRAME: 0221 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wastow Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 8140 Laberdee

Road, Britton, MI 49229 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in certain inventions

that are the subject of pending patent applications or existing Letters Patent as follows:

(See Appendix A)

WHEREAS, Carol Watkins, of 8140 Laberdee Road, Britton, MI 49229 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to

said patents, pending applications and/or Letters Patents that may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, said

patents and any applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent issued therefrom, including,

without limitation, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications for Letters

Patent in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefrom and any foreign counterparts with respect thereto, the same to be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said

application for Letters Patent and any issued Letters Patent of the United States which are or may

be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all the claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same

PATENT REEL: 059115 FRAME: 0222 for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of said patents and pending applications and to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby represents, warrants, and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, has caused these presents to be signed by its member, or otherwise deemed officer, and thereunto duly authorized this <u>/ 6</u> day of February 2022.

Wastow Enterprises LLC

Carol Watkins

Owner, Wastow Enterprises LLC

Wathers

2

# APPENDIX A

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	Issued	UNIVERSAL FOLDING BOOM TRAILER	12/303,561	12/5/2008	8,047,758	11/1/2011
US	Issued	LOW RIDER SADDLE MOUNT	12/865,012	7/28/2010	8,251,394	8/28/2012
US	Issued	UNIVERSAL FOLDING BOOM TRAILER	13/283,932	10/28/2011	8,348,589	1/8/2013
US	Issued	UNIVERSAL FOLDING BOOM TRAILER	13/690,462	11/30/2012	8,613,583	12/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 059115 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 02/28/2022**